
11 General Fund 100 
Salaries

200
 Benefits

300-500
Purchased 

Serv

560
Tuition

600
Supplies

700
Property

800
Other

900
Uses

Function
 Total

Instruction 
1000  Instruction 12,972,991.36 3,854,224.79 47,315.63 0.00 1,107,895.46 0.00 12,172.80 0.00 17,994,600.04

12,972,991.36 3,854,224.79 47,315.63 0.00 1,107,895.46 0.00 12,172.80 0.00 17,994,600.04
Support Services
2100 Support Services - Students 1,026,992.34 265,554.42 322,797.80 0.00 216,326.27 0.00 11,991.06 0.00 1,843,661.89
2200 Instructional Staff 677,741.11 229,107.40 4,173.60 0.00 50,960.31 0.00 10,544.85 0.00 972,527.27
2300 General Administration 445,031.53 134,760.29 93,693.82 0.00 3,490.31 0.00 10,215.73 0.00 687,191.68
2400 School Administration 1,471,775.28 498,489.35 10,965.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,981,229.85
2500 Business 626,610.08 178,328.90 79,918.43 0.00 109,593.69 116,036.35 141,215.97 0.00 1,251,703.42
2600 Operartions & Maintenance 607,508.12 199,638.86 3,162,156.69 0.00 790,166.62 143,140.58 19,614.01 0.00 4,922,224.88
2700 Student Transportation 442,375.41 89,810.71 37,116.80 0.00 179,054.82 383,844.00 4,069.66 0.00 1,136,271.40

5,298,033.87 1,595,689.93 3,710,822.36 0.00 1,349,592.02 643,020.93 197,651.28 0.00 12,794,810.39
Operation of Non-Instructional 
Services
3100 Food Services 2,384.30 414.13 360.00 0.00 2,823.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,981.78
3200 Enterprise Operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3300 Community Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,384.30 414.13 360.00 0.00 2,823.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,981.78
Facilities Acquisistion & 
Construction
4200 Land Acquisition 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Land Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Architechture & Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Educ. Specifications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Building Acquisition & 
Construction

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4700 Building Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Outlays
5100 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5200 Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5300 Clearing Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5400 Ind. Cost Entitlement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5500 Private Non-Profit School 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -20,756.43 -20,756.43
5700 Investment Accounts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5800 Charter Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5900 Arbitrage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -20,756.43 -20,756.43
Other Uses
7100 Scholarships 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7200 Student Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7300 Staff Awards 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7400-7900 Trust Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Repayments
8000 Repayments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -14,905.23 0.00 -14,905.23

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -14,905.23 0.00 -14,905.23
Object Totals: 18,273,409.53 5,450,328.85 3,758,497.99 0.00 2,460,310.83 643,020.93 194,918.85 -20,756.43 30,759,730.55

27,372,948.27Warrants Issued +
Reserves for Contracts Pending +
Other Outlays and Repayments Other than 5100-

3,422,443.94
35,661.66

30,759,730.55 Expenditures:

12 CO-OP FUND 100 
Salaries

200
 Benefits

300-500
Purchased 

Serv

560
Tuition

600
Supplies

700
Property

800
Other

900
Uses

Function
 Total

Instruction 
1000  Instruction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,035.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,035.98

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,035.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,035.98
Support Services
2100 Support Services - Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 Instructional Staff 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 General Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2400 School Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2500 Business 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2600 Operartions & Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2700 Student Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Operation of Non-Instructional 
Services
3100 Food Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3200 Enterprise Operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3300 Community Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Facilities Acquisistion & 
Construction
4200 Land Acquisition 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Land Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Architechture & Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Educ. Specifications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Building Acquisition & 
Construction

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4700 Building Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Outlays
5100 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5200 Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5300 Clearing Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5400 Ind. Cost Entitlement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5500 Private Non-Profit School 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5700 Investment Accounts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5800 Charter Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5900 Arbitrage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Uses
7100 Scholarships 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7200 Student Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7300 Staff Awards 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7400-7900 Trust Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Repayments
8000 Repayments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Object Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,035.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,035.98

1,035.98Warrants Issued +
Reserves for Contracts Pending +
Other Outlays and Repayments Other than 5100-

0.00
0.00

1,035.98 Expenditures:

21 Building Fund 100 
Salaries

200
 Benefits

300-500
Purchased 

Serv

560
Tuition

600
Supplies

700
Property

800
Other

900
Uses

Function
 Total

Instruction 
1000  Instruction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Support Services
2100 Support Services - Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 Instructional Staff 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 General Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2400 School Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2500 Business 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2600 Operartions & Maintenance 0.00 0.00 40,125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,125.00
2700 Student Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 40,125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,125.00
Operation of Non-Instructional 
Services
3100 Food Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3200 Enterprise Operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3300 Community Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Facilities Acquisistion & 
Construction
4200 Land Acquisition 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Land Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Architechture & Engineering 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00
4500 Educ. Specifications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Building Acquisition & 
Construction

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4700 Building Improvement 0.00 0.00 41,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,000.00
0.00 0.00 45,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,000.00

Other Outlays
5100 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5200 Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5300 Clearing Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5400 Ind. Cost Entitlement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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5500 Private Non-Profit School 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5700 Investment Accounts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5800 Charter Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5900 Arbitrage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Uses
7100 Scholarships 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7200 Student Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7300 Staff Awards 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7400-7900 Trust Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Repayments
8000 Repayments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Object Totals: 0.00 0.00 85,125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 85,125.00

39,125.00Warrants Issued +
Reserves for Contracts Pending +
Other Outlays and Repayments Other than 5100-

46,000.00
0.00

85,125.00 Expenditures:

22 Child Nutrition Fund 100 
Salaries

200
 Benefits

300-500
Purchased 

Serv

560
Tuition

600
Supplies

700
Property

800
Other

900
Uses

Function
 Total

Instruction 
1000  Instruction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Support Services
2100 Support Services - Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 Instructional Staff 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 General Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2400 School Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2500 Business 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2600 Operartions & Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2700 Student Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Operation of Non-Instructional 
Services
3100 Food Services 72,979.81 17,605.65 1,238,303.43 0.00 64,493.27 247,777.00 582.50 0.00 1,641,741.66
3200 Enterprise Operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3300 Community Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

72,979.81 17,605.65 1,238,303.43 0.00 64,493.27 247,777.00 582.50 0.00 1,641,741.66
Facilities Acquisistion & 
Construction
4200 Land Acquisition 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Land Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Architechture & Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Educ. Specifications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Building Acquisition & 
Construction

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4700 Building Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Outlays
5100 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5200 Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -640.00 -640.00
5300 Clearing Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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5400 Ind. Cost Entitlement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5500 Private Non-Profit School 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5700 Investment Accounts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5800 Charter Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5900 Arbitrage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -640.00 -640.00
Other Uses
7100 Scholarships 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7200 Student Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7300 Staff Awards 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7400-7900 Trust Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Repayments
8000 Repayments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Object Totals: 72,979.81 17,605.65 1,238,303.43 0.00 64,493.27 247,777.00 582.50 -640.00 1,641,101.66

1,415,779.98Warrants Issued +
Reserves for Contracts Pending +
Other Outlays and Repayments Other than 5100-

225,961.68
640.00

1,641,101.66 Expenditures:

31-39 LEA Assigned Bond 
Funds

100 
Salaries

200
 Benefits

300-500
Purchased 

Serv

560
Tuition

600
Supplies

700
Property

800
Other

900
Uses

Function
 Total

Instruction 
1000  Instruction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Support Services
2100 Support Services - Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 Instructional Staff 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 General Administration 0.00 0.00 50,738.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,398.13 0.00 61,136.68
2400 School Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2500 Business 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2600 Operartions & Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2700 Student Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 50,738.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,398.13 0.00 61,136.68
Operation of Non-Instructional 
Services
3100 Food Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3200 Enterprise Operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3300 Community Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Facilities Acquisistion & 
Construction
4200 Land Acquisition 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Land Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Architechture & Engineering 0.00 0.00 1,622,507.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,622,507.52
4500 Educ. Specifications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Building Acquisition & 
Construction

0.00 0.00 3,952,146.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 429,776.54 0.00 4,381,923.32

4700 Building Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 5,574,654.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 429,776.54 0.00 6,004,430.84

Other Outlays
5100 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5200 Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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5300 Clearing Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5400 Ind. Cost Entitlement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5500 Private Non-Profit School 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5700 Investment Accounts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5800 Charter Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5900 Arbitrage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Uses
7100 Scholarships 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7200 Student Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7300 Staff Awards 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7400-7900 Trust Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Repayments
8000 Repayments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -88,000.00 0.00 -88,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -88,000.00 0.00 -88,000.00
Object Totals: 0.00 0.00 5,625,392.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 352,174.67 0.00 5,977,567.52

5,683,419.35Warrants Issued +
Reserves for Contracts Pending +
Other Outlays and Repayments Other than 5100-

382,148.17
88,000.00

5,977,567.52 Expenditures:

41 Sinking Fund 100 
Salaries

200
 Benefits

300-500
Purchased 

Serv

560
Tuition

600
Supplies

700
Property

800
Other

900
Uses

Function
 Total

Instruction 
1000  Instruction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Support Services
2100 Support Services - Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 Instructional Staff 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 General Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2400 School Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2500 Business 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2600 Operartions & Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2700 Student Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Operation of Non-Instructional 
Services
3100 Food Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3200 Enterprise Operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3300 Community Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Facilities Acquisistion & 
Construction
4200 Land Acquisition 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Land Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Architechture & Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Educ. Specifications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Building Acquisition & 
Construction

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4700 Building Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Outlays
5100 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,375,675.00 0.00 4,375,675.00
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5200 Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5300 Clearing Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5400 Ind. Cost Entitlement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5500 Private Non-Profit School 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5700 Investment Accounts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5800 Charter Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5900 Arbitrage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,375,675.00 0.00 4,375,675.00
Other Uses
7100 Scholarships 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7200 Student Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7300 Staff Awards 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7400-7900 Trust Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Repayments
8000 Repayments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Object Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,375,675.00 0.00 4,375,675.00

4,375,675.00Warrants Issued +
Reserves for Contracts Pending +
Other Outlays and Repayments Other than 5100-

0.00
0.00

4,375,675.00 Expenditures:

60 School Activity Fund 100 
Salaries

200
 Benefits

300-500
Purchased 

Serv

560
Tuition

600
Supplies

700
Property

800
Other

900
Uses

Function
 Total

Instruction 
1000  Instruction 0.00 0.00 38,465.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 38,865.70

0.00 0.00 38,465.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 38,865.70
Support Services
2100 Support Services - Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 282,938.06 19,980.78 210,961.96 7,168.48 521,049.28
2200 Instructional Staff 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 General Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2400 School Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2500 Business 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2600 Operartions & Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2700 Student Transportation 0.00 0.00 22,377.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,377.45

0.00 0.00 22,377.45 0.00 282,938.06 19,980.78 210,961.96 7,168.48 543,426.73
Operation of Non-Instructional 
Services
3100 Food Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3200 Enterprise Operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 191,886.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 191,886.99
3300 Community Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 191,886.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 191,886.99
Facilities Acquisistion & 
Construction
4200 Land Acquisition 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Land Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Architechture & Engineering 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Educ. Specifications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Building Acquisition & 
Construction

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4700 Building Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Other Outlays
5100 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5200 Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -187,878.82 -187,878.82
5300 Clearing Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5400 Ind. Cost Entitlement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5500 Private Non-Profit School 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -4,693.76 -4,693.76
5700 Investment Accounts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5800 Charter Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5900 Arbitrage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -192,572.58 -192,572.58
Other Uses
7100 Scholarships 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7200 Student Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7300 Staff Awards 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7400-7900 Trust Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Repayments
8000 Repayments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Object Totals: 0.00 0.00 60,843.15 0.00 474,825.05 19,980.78 211,361.96 -185,404.10 581,606.84

774,179.42Warrants Issued +
Reserves for Contracts Pending +
Other Outlays and Repayments Other than 5100-

0.00
192,572.58

581,606.84 Expenditures:

ALL Funds 100 
Salaries

200
 Benefits

300-500
Purchased 

Serv

560
Tuition

600
Supplies

700
Property

800
Other

900
Uses

Function
 Total

Instruction 
1000  Instruction 12,972,991.36 3,854,224.79 85,781.33 0.00 1,108,931.44 0.00 12,572.80 0.00 18,034,501.72

12,972,991.36 3,854,224.79 85,781.33 0.00 1,108,931.44 0.00 12,572.80 0.00 18,034,501.72
Support Services
2100 Support Services - Students 1,026,992.34 265,554.42 322,797.80 0.00 499,264.33 19,980.78 222,953.02 7,168.48 2,364,711.17
2200 Instructional Staff 677,741.11 229,107.40 4,173.60 0.00 50,960.31 0.00 10,544.85 0.00 972,527.27
2300 General Administration 445,031.53 134,760.29 144,432.37 0.00 3,490.31 0.00 20,613.86 0.00 748,328.36
2400 School Administration 1,471,775.28 498,489.35 10,965.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,981,229.85
2500 Business 626,610.08 178,328.90 79,918.43 0.00 109,593.69 116,036.35 141,215.97 0.00 1,251,703.42
2600 Operartions & Maintenance 607,508.12 199,638.86 3,202,281.69 0.00 790,166.62 143,140.58 19,614.01 0.00 4,962,349.88
2700 Student Transportation 442,375.41 89,810.71 59,494.25 0.00 179,054.82 383,844.00 4,069.66 0.00 1,158,648.85

5,298,033.87 1,595,689.93 3,824,063.36 0.00 1,632,530.08 663,001.71 419,011.37 7,168.48 13,439,498.80
Operation of Non-Instructional 
Services
3100 Food Services 75,364.11 18,019.78 1,238,663.43 0.00 67,316.62 247,777.00 582.50 0.00 1,647,723.44
3200 Enterprise Operations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 191,886.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 191,886.99
3300 Community Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

75,364.11 18,019.78 1,238,663.43 0.00 259,203.61 247,777.00 582.50 0.00 1,839,610.43
Facilities Acquisistion & 
Construction
4200 Land Acquisition 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Land Improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Architechture & Engineering 0.00 0.00 1,626,507.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,626,507.52
4500 Educ. Specifications 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Building Acquisition & 
Construction

0.00 0.00 3,952,146.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 429,776.54 0.00 4,381,923.32
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4700 Building Improvement 0.00 0.00 41,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41,000.00
0.00 0.00 5,619,654.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 429,776.54 0.00 6,049,430.84

Other Outlays
5100 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,375,675.00 0.00 4,375,675.00
5200 Reimbursement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -188,518.82 -188,518.82
5300 Clearing Account 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5400 Ind. Cost Entitlement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5500 Private Non-Profit School 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -25,450.19 -25,450.19
5700 Investment Accounts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5800 Charter Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5900 Arbitrage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,375,675.00 -213,969.01 4,161,705.99
Other Uses
7100 Scholarships 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7200 Student Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7300 Staff Awards 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7400-7900 Trust Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Repayments
8000 Repayments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -102,905.23 0.00 -102,905.23

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -102,905.23 0.00 -102,905.23
Object Totals: 18,346,389.34 5,467,934.50 10,768,162.42 0.00 3,000,665.13 910,778.71 5,134,712.98 -206,800.53 43,421,842.55

39,662,163.00Warrants Issued +
Reserves for Contracts Pending +
Other Outlays and Repayments Other than 5100-

4,076,553.79
316,874.24

43,421,842.55 Expenditures:

1,132,372.53Input Total:

Career Tech +
CommodititiesDHS +

Federal Student Assessment +
State Student Assessment +
Teacher Retirement +

768,142.66
104,474.24

24,940.36
49,667.21

185,148.05

Current Expenditures: 44,554,215.08

Inputs
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